



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 824 of 2020

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** LAKHIRAM KASHYAP

Order Sheet

31/01/2026	Shri P. Dutta, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Rajendra Kumar, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Shobhit Koshta, Advocate for respondent No.4. An application moved under Order 41 Rule 27 of CPC will be considered at the time of final hearing of the appeal. It is an admitted appeal. Post this matter for final hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Nimmi